
June 2018

APFOMAY2017
Test year: 2020

APFOMAY2018
Test year: 2021

Capacity
Columbia - East
Lake Elkhorn MS
Oakland Mills MS

2020
643
506

2021
643
506

Region MS Totals 1149 1149

2020-21 2021-22

Proj
542
511

% Util.

101.0

Proj
542
501

% Util.

99.0

1053 91.6 1043 90.8

Columbia - West

Harpers Choice MS
Wilde Lake MS

Region MS Totals

506
760
1266

506
760
1266

639
669
1308

126.3

103.3

c 660
700
1360

130.4

92.1

107.4

c

Northeastern
Bonnie Branch MS
Elkridge Landing MS
Ellicott Mills MS
Mayfield Woods MS
Thomas Viaduct MS

662
779
701
798
701

662
779
701
798
701

Region MS Totals 3641 3641

757
679
905
906
895

114.4

129.1

113.5

127.7

c

c

737
703
921
948
923

111.3

90.2

131.4

118.8

131.7

c
c
c

4142 113.8 4232 116.2

Northern
Burleigh Manor MS
Dunloggin MS
:)atapsco MS

Region MS Totals

779
565
643
1987

779
565
643
1987

897
652
727

2276

115.1

115.4

113.1

114.5

c
c

929
673
765

2367

119.3

119.1

119.0

119.1

c
c
c

Southeastern
-lammond MS

Vlurray Hill MS
3atuxent Valley MS
region MS Totals

604
662
760

2026

604
662
760

2026

694
766
746

2206

114.9

115.7

93.2

103.9

c
737
756
707

2200

122.0

114.2

93.0

108.6

c

Western

2;larksville MS
rolly Quarter MS
31enwood MS
-ime Kiln MS
\/lount View MS
region MS Totals
^ountywide Totals

643
662
545
701
798
3349
13418

643
662
545
701
798

3349
13418

619
667
602
801
829

3518
14503

96.3

100.8

110.5

114.3

103.9

105.0

108.1

575
668
593
830
866

3532
14734

100.9

108.8

118.4

108.5

105.5

109.8

c

Capcity
Columbia - East 2021
Lake Elkhorn MS
Oakland Mills MS

Region MS Totals

643
506
1149

2021-22

Pro] % Util.
585
497
1082

91.0

98.2

94.2

Columbia - West

Harpers Choice MS
Wilde Lake MS
Region MS Totals

506
760
1266

534
724

1258^

105.5

95.3

99.4

Northeastern
Bonnie Branch MS
Elkridge Landing MS
Ellicott Mills MS
Mayfield Woods MS
Thomas Viaduct MS

A

701
779
701
798
701

Region MS Totals 3680

670
760
906
875
788

95.6

97.6

129.2

109.6

112.4

c

3999 108.7

Northern
Burleigh Manor MS
Dunloggin MS
=>atapsco MS

Region MS Totals

A
779
565
643
1987

857
694
735

2286

110.0

122.8

114.3

115.0

c

Southeastern
-lammond MS

Murray Hill MS
:>atuxent Valley MS

region MS Totals

604
662
760

2026

612
769
656

2037

101.3

116.2

100.5

c

Western

^larksville MS
rolly Quarter MS
Slenwood MS
-ime Kiln MS
\/1ount View MS

region MS Totals
^ountywide Totals

643
662
545
701
798
3349
13457

657
628
534
635
887

3341
14003

102.2

94.9

98.0

90.6

111.2

99.8

104.1



June 2018

APFOMAY2017
Test year: 2020

APFO MAY 2018
Test year: 2021

~c^
0^

-^^

Capacity

Columbia - East
Cradlerock ES
Jeffers Hill ES_
Phelps Luck ES
Stevens Forest ES

Thunder Hill ES
Region Totals

^020
398

"42-T

~GW

399
~yn_
-509-

2720

2021
398
421

-616

399
377

-509

272C

Proj
~442

440
^588

413
457

^7T
2911

^20-2
'%Ut

111.
-!04.

95.;
-i 03.

121.
~v\T.

107.

c

2021-2022

Proj
442
439

~608:
412
453

T72-

2926

%ntii
111.1

104.3

98.7

103.3
120.2

nz4
107.6

c

Columbia - West
Bryant Woods ES
Clemens Crossing ES
Longfellow ES
Running Brook ES
Swansfield ES

Region Totals

361
~52A

"512:
"515:
"62-T

2530

~36T
521
512
515

-62T

2530

~412'

590
423

~T2A

"59T

2746

114.

113.

140.
S3.'1!

108.

)CIF

~4W
593
420
806

~587~

2816

113.6

113.8

156.5
94.5

111.3

OCIP

Northeastern

Bellows Spring ES
Deep Run ES
Ducketts Lane ES
Elkridge ES
llchester ES
New ES #42
Rockbum ES
Veterans ES
i/Vaterloo ES
Worthington ES
Region Totals

751_

772
770
760
653
788
653

'821:

663
-590

7221

751
772

~770

760
653
788
653
821
663
590

7221

926
872
1204
843
595

678
937
572
439

7066

123.

113.1

156..

no.!

91.1

103.;

1 •14.

97. E

ICII

>CIF

964
880

"1296

828
660

681
916
554
444

7223

128.4
114.0

168.3

103.9

101.1

104.3

111.6

100,0

OCIF

ocip

Northern
centennial Lane ES
-lollifield Station ES
\/lanor Woods ES
Morthfield ES
3t Johns Lane ES
/Vaverly ES

-64T~

694
681
700
612
738

Region Totals 4072

~64r
694
681
700
612
738

4072

786-
823
1225
715
721
637

4907

~w
n8.(

179.'
-102.'

1-17.!

120-i

ĉ
ICIP

c

c

~785-

825
1368
717
722
615_

5032

121.3

118.9

200.9

102.4

1-18.0

123.6

ĉ
OCIP

c

c

Southeastern

Mholton ES
3ollman Bridge ES
forest Ridge ES
3orman Crossing ES
3uilford ES
-lammond ES
-aurel Woods ES

424
666
713

"735
465
653

~640-

region Totals 4296

424
"666

713"

735
~465-

653
-6TO

4296

479
739-

909
780
47T
704
'532

4614

n3.(

111.(

127.;
•I 06.'

101.;

107.£

107.^

c

475
~753

936
797

~476-

749
~WQ
4726

112,0

113.1

131.3

108.4

102.4

114.7

110.0

c

Western

iushy Park ES
;larksville ES
Dayton Oaks ES
;ulton ES
Jsbon ES
Winters Run ES
Friadelphia Ridge ES
Nest Friendship ES

~788-

612
788

788
527
744

~58T
~41T

legion Totals 5242
;ountywide Totals 2G081

"788

612
788
788

~52T

744
581

T1T
5242
26081

551
364
587
982
461
827
634
^04^

4710
S6954

124.C

11 -I.;

109.-
'I

103.;

c

-527

374
581

1013
"450'

882
646

^9T
4764
27487

128.6

118.5
11 -1.2

90.9

105.4

c

c


